

**CITY OF LAFAYETTE ORDINANCE CITATION AND COMPLAINT,
YAMHILL COUNTY, OREGON**

STATE OF OREGON))
County of Yamhill))
Municipal Court No. 07-08-101 Docket

Citation 473 0010

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER CERTIFIES AND SAYS:

That on or about the 2nd day of August, 20 07

Name _____
Address _____ Phone _____
City Lafayette State OR Zip Code 97127
Did unlawfully violate Section 4.255 of the Lafayette Municipal Code by
committing or permitting to be committed the violation of: _____

Alman Prohibition (Level 1)

in Lafayette, Oregon at the location of _____

and described in Book _____, Page _____, of Yamhill County Deed and
Mortgage Records, also described as Tax Lot _____, on the Yamhill
County Assessor's map.
The above-cited person is scheduled to appear in the Municipal Court at
4:14 A.M. P.M. on the 14th day of August, 20 07
located at City Hall, 486 Third Street, Lafayette, Oregon.

SCHEDULED BAIL \$ 100.00

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This complaint will be filed in the Municipal Court. Failure to
comply with the instructions on the reverse side of this CITATION and COMPLAINT
may result in a default judgment being entered against you, and the authorization of
legal remedies to satisfy the judgment.

I certify under ORS 153.045 and 153.990 and under other applicable law and under
penalties for false swearing, do swear/affirm that I have sufficient grounds to and do
believe that the above-mentioned defendant/person committed the above offense(s)
and I have served the defendant/person with this complaint:

08/02/07
Date

[Signature]
Officer
[Signature]
D. J. Edwards, S. J. Ak

**CITY OF LAFAYETTE ORDINANCE CITATION AND COMPLAINT,
YAMHILL COUNTY, OREGON**

STATE OF OREGON))
County of Yamhill))
Municipal Court No. 07-08-104 Docket

Citation 473 0009

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER CERTIFIES AND SAYS:

That on or about the 2nd day of August, 20 07

Name _____
Address _____ Phone _____
City Lafayette State OR Zip Code 97127
Did unlawfully violate Section 4.255 of the Lafayette Municipal Code by
committing or permitting to be committed the violation of: _____

Alman Prohibition (Level 1)

PAID
AUG 14 2007
LAFAYETTE CITY HALL

in Lafayette, Oregon at the location of _____

and described in Book _____, Page _____, of Yamhill County Deed and
Mortgage Records, also described as Tax Lot _____, on the Yamhill
County Assessor's map.
The above-cited person is scheduled to appear in the Municipal Court at
4:14 A.M. P.M. on the 14th day of August, 20 07
located at City Hall, 486 Third Street, Lafayette, Oregon.

SCHEDULED BAIL \$ 100.00

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This complaint will be filed in the Municipal Court. Failure to
comply with the instructions on the reverse side of this CITATION and COMPLAINT
may result in a default judgment being entered against you, and the authorization of
legal remedies to satisfy the judgment.

I certify under ORS 153.045 and 153.990 and under other applicable law and under
penalties for false swearing, do swear/affirm that I have sufficient grounds to and do
believe that the above-mentioned defendant/person committed the above offense(s)
and I have served the defendant/person with this complaint:

08/02/07
Date

[Signature]
Officer
[Signature]
D. J. Edwards, S. J. Ak

OREGON UNIFORM VIOLATION AND COMPLAINT

Use for All Violations or Crimes Where Separate Complaint Will Not Be Filed/ORS 153.045 or 153.069

CRIMES (See A on Back) OR (Not Both) VIOLATIONS (See B on Back) Traffic Other Wildlife Boating Commercial Fishing

STATE OF OREGON La Fayette, OR Docket No. 07-07-91 Court: Municipal Justice Juvenile Circuit Community

CITY/OTHER PUBLIC BODY YAMHILL COUNTY OF YAMHILL

61357
COMPLAINT

DEFENDANT

THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES AND SAYS THAT THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

ID Type DDL ID No. 012 State OR Tel No. MI

Name: Last La Fayette First OR

Address La Fayette, OR State OR Zip Code 97127

City La Fayette State OR Zip Code 97127

License Class C Employed in drive Passenger

TIME/PLACE

AT THE FOLLOWING TIME AND PLACE IN THE ABOVE MENTIONED STATE AND COUNTY:

Offense Date 6/17/07 Month 6 Day 17 Year 07 Time 2230

On or about 6/17/07 AM PM Premises open to public

At or near Location: La Fayette, OR

REL. INFO

INVOVING THE FOLLOWING:

Type Vehicle year, make, model, style, color, OR Other, describe: State OR

Vehicle year, make, model, style, color, OR Other, describe: La Fayette, OR

Other La Fayette, OR

OFFENSE(S)

DID THEN AND THERE COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S):

1. Violated (cite ORS/ORC/rule) 5.485 Describe Unnecessary Noise (music)

1. Violated (cite ORS/ORC/rule) 5.495 Describe scuffing rubbish

1. Violated (cite ORS/ORC/rule) 5.490 Describe Smk

1. Violated (cite ORS/ORC/rule) 5.4935 Describe scuffing rubbish

Intentional Knowing Reckless Criminal negligence No culpable mental state No culpable mental state

1. Base Fine: 500.00 1. Base Fine: 500.00

OTHER

1. Intentional Knowing Reckless Criminal negligence No culpable mental state No culpable mental state

1. Base Fine: 500.00

1. Base Fine: 500.00

YOUR COURT APPEARANCE DATE, TIME AND LOCATION ARE

Mo/Day/Year 7-10-2007 Time 4 AM PM Location La Fayette City Hall 486 E. 3rd St. La Fayette, OR

2nd Officer of Arresting Person Signature: T. D. H. H. H. Print Name T. D. H. H. H.

1st Officer Signature: T. D. H. H. H. 1st Officer ID No. IP15

2nd Officer ID No. IP15

OREGON UNIFORM VIOLATION AND COMPLAINT

Use for All Violations or Crimes Where Separate Complaint Will Not Be Filed/ORS 153.045 or 153.069

CRIMES (See A on Back) OR (Not Both) VIOLATIONS (See B on Back) Traffic Other Wildlife Boating Commercial Fishing

STATE OF OREGON City La Fayette Docket No. 06-07-51 Court: Municipal Justice Juvenile Circuit Community

CITY/OTHER PUBLIC BODY YAMHILL COUNTY OF YAMHILL

61617
COMPLAINT

DEFENDANT

THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES AND SAYS THAT THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

ID Type DL ID No. OR State OR

Name: Last La Fayette First OR

Address La Fayette, OR State OR Zip Code 97127

City La Fayette State OR Zip Code 97127

License Class OR Employed in drive Passenger

TIME/PLACE

AT THE FOLLOWING TIME AND PLACE IN THE ABOVE MENTIONED STATE AND COUNTY:

Offense Date 6/26/06 Month 6 Day 26 Year 2006 Time 120

On or about 6/26/06 AM PM Premises open to public

At or near Location: La Fayette, OR

REL. INFO

INVOVING THE FOLLOWING:

Type Vehicle year, make, model, style, color, OR Other, describe: State OR

Vehicle year, make, model, style, color, OR Other, describe: La Fayette, OR

Other La Fayette, OR

OFFENSE(S)

DID THEN AND THERE COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S):

1. Violated (cite ORS/ORC/rule) 5.490 Describe Smk

1. Violated (cite ORS/ORC/rule) 5.4935 Describe scuffing rubbish

1. Violated (cite ORS/ORC/rule) 5.490 Describe Smk

1. Violated (cite ORS/ORC/rule) 5.4935 Describe scuffing rubbish

Intentional Knowing Reckless Criminal negligence No culpable mental state No culpable mental state

1. Base Fine: 500.00 1. Base Fine: 500.00

OTHER

1. Intentional Knowing Reckless Criminal negligence No culpable mental state No culpable mental state

1. Base Fine: 500.00 1. Base Fine: 500.00

YOUR COURT APPEARANCE DATE, TIME AND LOCATION ARE

Mo/Day/Year 7/11/2006 Time 4:00 AM PM Location La Fayette City Hall

2nd Officer of Arresting Person Signature: Rowell Meek Print Name Rowell Meek

1st Officer Signature: Rowell Meek 1st Officer ID No. 1P27

2nd Officer ID No. 1P27

Reserved for D.A. use
Reserved for Court use

SEE BACK OF SUMMONS
 TRAFFIC OTHER WILDLIFE
 BOATING COMMERCIAL FISHING

STATE OF OREGON DOCKET NO. 05-10-64
 CITY/OTHER PUBLIC BODY YAMHILL COURT: MUNICIPAL JUSTICE
 COUNTY OF YAMHILL JUVENILE CIRCUIT

COMPLAINT
 31226

THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES AND SAYS THAT THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

ID TYPE DL ID No. OR STATE OR TEL No.

Name: Last DL First OR MI

Address License Class C

City Lafayette State OR Zip Code 97127 EMPLOYED TO DRIVE

Sex M Race Height Weight Hair Eyes DEF IS PASSENGER

AT THE FOLLOWING TIME AND PLACE IN THE ABOVE-MENTIONED STATE AND COUNTY:
 OFFENSE DATE MONTH DAY YEAR TIME AM PM HIGHWAY ROAD PREMISES OPEN TO PUBLIC
10-12-05 10 12 05 3 PM

AT OR NEAR LOCATION:

DID THEN AND THERE COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S):

1. VIOLATED (CITE ORS/ORD/RULE) 5.435 DESCRIBE Scattering Rubbish

INTENTIONAL KNOWING RECKLESS CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE NO CULPABLE MENTAL STATE

2. VIOLATED (CITE ORS/ORD/RULE) DESCRIBE

INTENTIONAL KNOWING RECKLESS CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE NO CULPABLE MENTAL STATE

3. VIOLATED (CITE ORS/ORD/RULE) DESCRIBE

INTENTIONAL KNOWING RECKLESS CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE NO CULPABLE MENTAL STATE

INTENTIONAL KNOWING RECKLESS CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE NO CULPABLE MENTAL STATE

OTHER EXPL.

1. CERTIFY AND SWEAR/AFIRM UNDER APPLICABLE LAW THAT I HAVE SUFFICIENT GROUNDS TO AND DO BELIEVE THAT THE ABOVE-MENTIONED DEFENDANT/PERSON COMMITTED THE ABOVE OFFENSE(S) AND I HAVE SERVED THE DEFENDANT/PERSON WITH THIS CITATION.

DATE ISSUED 10-12-05 1st OFFICER SIGNATURE [Signature] 1st OFFICER ID NO. 1155

PRINT 1st OFFICER NAME [Name] 2nd OFFICER ID NO.

2nd OFFICER OR ARRESTING PERSON SIGNATURE [Signature] PRINT NAME

(IF NOT OFFICER) SIGNATURE PRINT NAME

COMPLAINT OR INFORMATION FILED AT TIME OF CITATION YES NO BY:

YOUR COURT APPEARANCE DATE, TIME AND LOCATION ARE

MO/DA/YEAR 10-18-05 TIME 4 PM AM PM LOCATION Lafayette Municipal Court Lafayette City Hall 465 3rd St.

CRIMES (See A on Back) VIOLATIONS (See B on Back) TRAFFIC OTHER WILDLIFE
 BOATING COMMERCIAL FISHING

STATE OF OREGON DOCKET NO. 05-02-07
 CITY/OTHER PUBLIC BODY Lafayette COURT: MUNICIPAL JUSTICE
 COUNTY OF YAMHILL JUVENILE CIRCUIT

COMPLAINT
 00674

THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES AND SAYS THAT THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

ID TYPE DL ID No. OR STATE OR TEL No.

Name: Last DL First OR MI

Address License Class C EMPLOYED TO DRIVE

City Lafayette State OR Zip Code 97127 DEF IS PASSENGER

AT THE FOLLOWING TIME AND PLACE IN THE ABOVE-MENTIONED STATE AND COUNTY:
 OFFENSE DATE MONTH DAY YEAR TIME AM PM HIGHWAY ROAD PREMISES OPEN TO PUBLIC
11-26-06 11 26 06 1030 PM

AT OR NEAR LOCATION:

DID THEN AND THERE COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S):

1. VIOLATED (CITE ORS/ORD/RULE) 5.435 DESCRIBE Garbage Nuisance

INTENTIONAL KNOWING RECKLESS CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE NO CULPABLE MENTAL STATE

1. Base Fine: 500.00

2. Base Fine:

3. Base Fine:

OTHER EXPL.

1. CERTIFY UNDER ORS 153.045 AND 153.990 AND UNDER OTHER APPLICABLE LAW AND UNDER PENALTIES FOR FALSE SWEARING, DO SWEAR/AFIRM THAT I HAVE SUFFICIENT GROUNDS TO AND DO BELIEVE THAT THE ABOVE-MENTIONED DEFENDANT/PERSON COMMITTED THE ABOVE OFFENSE(S) AND I HAVE SERVED THE DEFENDANT/PERSON WITH THIS COMPLAINT.

DATE ISSUED 1-11-2006 1st OFFICER SIGNATURE [Signature] 1st OFFICER ID NO. 1P21

PRINT 1st OFFICER NAME T. Robinson 2nd OFFICER ID NO.

2nd OFFICER OR ARRESTING PERSON SIGNATURE [Signature] PRINT NAME

(IF NOT OFFICER) SIGNATURE PRINT NAME

YOUR COURT APPEARANCE DATE, TIME AND LOCATION ARE

MO/DA/YEAR 1-10-06 TIME 2:40 PM AM PM LOCATION Lafayette City Hall

CITY OF LAFAYETTE ORDINANCE CITATION AND COMPLAINT,
YAMHILL COUNTY, OREGON

LAF 0000

STATE OF OREGON))
County of Yamhill)) Municipal Court No. 05-02-09 Docket No. 05-02-09 Citation

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER CERTIFIES AND SAYS:

That on or about the 11th day of JANUARY, 20 05

Name _____
Address _____
City LAFAYETTE State OR Zip Code 97127
Did unlawfully violate Section 4.200 of the Lafayette Municipal Code by

committing or permitting to be committed the violation of: _____
TAMPERING WITH THE CITY'S
WATER SYSTEM BY AN
UNAUTHORIZED PERSON.

in Lafayette, Oregon at the location of _____

and described in Book _____, Page _____, of Yamhill County Deed and Mortgage Records; also described as Tax Lot 2500, on the Yamhill County Assessors map.

The above-cited person is scheduled to appear in the Municipal Court at _____
4 A.M./P.M. on the 8th day of February, 20 05
located at City Hall, 486 Third Street, Lafayette, Oregon.
SCHEDULED BAIL \$ 500.00

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This complaint will be filed in the Municipal Court. Failure to comply with the instructions on the reverse side of this CITATION and COMPLAINT may result in a default judgment being entered against you, and the authorization of legal remedies to satisfy the judgment.

I certify under ORS 153.045 and 153.990 and under other applicable law and under penalties for false swearing, do swear/affirm that I have sufficient grounds to and do believe that the above-mentioned defendant/person committed the above offense(s) and I have served the defendant/person with this complaint:

Date 1-11-05 Officer Devin G. Ricks

CITY OF LAFAYETTE ORDINANCE CITATION AND COMPLAINT,
YAMHILL COUNTY, OREGON

LAF 0005

STATE OF OREGON))
County of Yamhill)) Municipal Court No. 05-01-08 Docket No. 05-01-08 Citation

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER CERTIFIES AND SAYS:

That on or about the 5th day of JANUARY, 20 05

Name _____
Address _____
City Lafayette State OR Zip Code 97127
Did unlawfully violate Section 4.200 of the Lafayette Municipal Code by

committing or permitting to be committed the violation of: _____
TAMPERING WITH THE CITY'S
WATER SYSTEM BY AN
UNAUTHORIZED PERSON.

in Lafayette, Oregon at the location of _____

and described in Book _____, Page _____, of Yamhill County Deed and Mortgage Records; also described as Tax Lot 2500, on the Yamhill County Assessors map.

The above-cited person is scheduled to appear in the Municipal Court at _____
4 A.M./P.M. on the 11th day of JANUARY, 20 05
located at City Hall, 486 Third Street, Lafayette, Oregon.
SCHEDULED BAIL \$ 500.00

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This complaint will be filed in the Municipal Court. Failure to comply with the instructions on the reverse side of this CITATION and COMPLAINT may result in a default judgment being entered against you, and the authorization of legal remedies to satisfy the judgment.

I certify under ORS 153.045 and 153.990 and under other applicable law and under penalties for false swearing, do swear/affirm that I have sufficient grounds to and do believe that the above-mentioned defendant/person committed the above offense(s) and I have served the defendant/person with this complaint:

Date 1-5-05 Officer Devin G. Ricks
No show